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Are Your Minimum Wages Up-to-Date? 
  
On January 1, the minimum wages required by many states increased. It is therefore important for employers to 
review their wage rates to make sure that they are in compliance with these state requirements. For states with 
minimum wage rates higher than the federal minimum wage rate of $5.85 (which increases to $6.55 on July 1, 
2008), the state minimum wage requirements will supersede the federal requirement.  
 
Michigan's current minimum wage is $7.15, and is scheduled to increase to $7.40 on July 1, 2008.  
 
For 2008, the minimum wages in other states with minimum wage requirements greater than the federal minimum 
wage rate are as follows:  
 

_________________ 
*New rate for 2008 
 
 
Click here for more state-by-state wage and hour details 
  
For more information on this or any labor and employment matter, contact the author of this E-News bulletin as 
indicated below, or any member of Butzel Long's Labor and Employment Law Practice Group.  
  
Robert Boonin 
734-213-3601 
boonin@butzel.com  
________________________________________________________________ 
  
Copyright 2008, Butzel Long, a professional corporation 
  
Any reproduction without permission of the author is prohibited.  
  
The above news is only intended to highlight some of the important issues. This e-mail has been prepared by Butzel 

 
Alaska               
Arizona 
Arkansas 
California 
Colorado 
Connecticut 
Delaware 
Wash., DC 
Florida 
Hawaii 
Illinois 
Iowa 
Maine 
Maryland 
Massachusetts 
Minnesota 

$7.15                               
6.90* 
6.25 ($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 
8.00*($8.50 in San Fran.) 
7.02* 
7.65 
7.15* 
7.00 
6.79* 
7.25 
7.50 ($7.75 eff. 7/1/08) 
7.25* 
7.00 
6.15 ($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 
8.00* 
6.15 ($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 

Missouri              
Montana 
Nevada 
New Hampshire 
New Jersey 
New Mexico 
New York 
North Carolina 
Ohio 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
Rhode Island 
Vermont 
Washington 
West Virginia 
Wisconsin 

6.65*                            
6.25*($6.55 eff. 
7/1/08)  
6.33 (Adj. each July 1)  
6.50* ($6.55 
eff.7/1/08)  
7.15 
6.50 ($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 
7.15 
6.15 ($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 
6.85 
7.95* 
7.15 
7.40 
7.68* 
8.07* 
6.55 ($7.25 eff. 7/1/08) 
6.50($6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 
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Long for information only and is not legal advice. This information is not intended to create, and receipt of it does not 
constitute, a client-lawyer relationship. Readers should not act upon this information without seeking professional 
counsel. This electronic newsletter and the information it contains may be considered attorney advertising in some 
states.  If you feel you have received this information in error, or no longer wish to receive this service, please follow 
the instructions at the bottom of this message.  
  
For previous e-news or to learn more about our law firm and its services, please visit our website at: www.butzel.com  
  
Butzel Long 
Suite 100 
150 West Jefferson Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
T: 313 225 7000 
F: 313 225 7080  
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