

Labor and Employment E-news

January 09, 2008

Are Your Minimum Wages Up-to-Date?

On January 1, the minimum wages required by many states increased. It is therefore important for employers to review their wage rates to make sure that they are in compliance with these state requirements. For states with minimum wage rates higher than the federal minimum wage rate of \$5.85 (which increases to \$6.55 on July 1, 2008), the state minimum wage requirements will supersede the federal requirement.

Michigan's current minimum wage is \$7.15, and is scheduled to increase to \$7.40 on July 1, 2008.

For 2008, the minimum wages in other states with minimum wage requirements greater than the federal minimum wage rate are as follows:

Alaska Arizona Arkansas California Colorado Connecticut Delaware Wash., DC	\$7.15 6.90* 6.25 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 8.00*(\$8.50 in San Fran.) 7.02* 7.65 7.15* 7.00	New Jersey New Mexico New York North Carolina	6.65* 6.25*(\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08) 6.33 (Adj. each July 1) 6.50* (\$6.55 eff.7/1/08) 7.15 6.50 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)
			•
	,		,
	•	•	, ,
Connecticut	7.65	New Mexico	eff.7/1/08)
Delaware	7.15*	New York	7.15
Wash., DC	7.00	North Carolina	6.50 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)
Florida	6.79*	Ohio	7.15
Hawaii	7.25	Oregon	6.15 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)
Illinois	7.50 (\$7.75 eff. 7/1/08)	Pennsylvania	6.85
Iowa	7.25*	Rhode Island	7.95*
Maine	7.00	Vermont	7.15
Maryland	6.15 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)	Washington	7.40
Massachusetts	8.00*	West Virginia	7.68*
Minnesota	6.15 (\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)	Wisconsin	8.07*
			6.55 (\$7.25 eff. 7/1/08)
			6.50(\$6.55 eff. 7/1/08)

^{*}New rate for 2008

Click here for more state-by-state wage and hour details

For more information on this or any labor and employment matter, contact the author of this E-News bulletin as indicated below, or any member of Butzel Long's Labor and Employment Law Practice Group.

Robert Boonin 734-213-3601 boonin@butzel.com

Copyright 2008, Butzel Long, a professional corporation

Any reproduction without permission of the author is prohibited.

The above news is only intended to highlight some of the important issues. This e-mail has been prepared by Butzel

Long for information only and is not legal advice. This information is not intended to create, and receipt of it does not constitute, a client-lawyer relationship. Readers should not act upon this information without seeking professional counsel. This electronic newsletter and the information it contains may be considered attorney advertising in some states. If you feel you have received this information in error, or no longer wish to receive this service, please follow the instructions at the bottom of this message.

For previous e-news or to learn more about our law firm and its services, please visit our website at: www.butzel.com

Butzel Long Suite 100 150 West Jefferson Avenue Detroit, Michigan 48226

T: 313 225 7000 F: 313 225 7080